

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2984/2026

Ex. Hav. Gyarsi Lal Jat S/o Late Sh. Surja Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aslam Khan Mr. Yogendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari Mr. Jai Prakash Mr. Harshvardhan Katara Mr. Ghanshyam Gaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

17/02/2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari, learned counsel accepts notices on behalf of the respondents.

List again on 18.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J